

From: [Redacted]  
Sent: Friday, January 20, 2012 5:22 PM  
To: Sarah Grossman-Swenson <sgs@dcbsf.com> (sgs@dcbsf.com)  
Cc: [Redacted] Maheim, William (Law)  
Subject: R.11-02-019: PGE's Response to Local Unions 246-342\_002 (Q12, 19-21, 23-32, 13Supp01, 15Supp01)

Sarah,

Attached is PGE's response to Questions 12, 19-21, and 23-32 of Local Unions 246 and 342's 2nd data request (Local Unions 246-342\_002) in the Gas Pipeline Safety OR proceeding. ~~Attachments~~ are responses to Questions 13 and 15, originally provided on January 17, 2012.



Also, we are still working on the remaining questions (Q 14 and 22) and plan to provide responses as soon available.

If you have any trouble opening the attachments, please let me know. For any other questions please contact

[Redacted]

Thanks

[Redacted]

Regulatory Case Coordinator  
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

[Redacted]